07-24-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: US 1154/00

▼

Tab settings	101392307				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving part(ies):				
HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	Name: SAMSYS INCORPORATED				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	- (MM 0 3 5000 S)				
3. Nature of conveyance					
XX Assignment	Street Address: 44 East Beaver Creek Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Unit 11, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1G8, CANADA				
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: April 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
S.N.: 09/477,478 Filed: January 6, 2000					
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRE					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	XX Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 5350 SHAWNEE ROAD					
SUITE 330	Deposit account number: 01-0433 (ANY DEFICIENCY)				
City: <u>ALEXANDRIA</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22312	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000047 09477478 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
FC:581 40.00 OP					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectory of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Dinesh Agarwal	May 3, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 31,809	Signature Date 4				

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, United States of America, having its principal office and place of business at Suite 101, 3626 Shannon Road, Durham, North Carolina, 27707, U.S.A., is the owner of the invention entitled

A SYSTEM FOR MULTI-STANDARD RFID TAGS

as fully set forth and described in an application for a United States Letters Patent, which was filed on January 6, 2000 under Serial No. 09/477,478;

organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its principal office and place of business at 44 East Beaver Creek Road, Unit #11, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 1G8, Canada, has acquired from the said HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said SAMSYS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0811 right to said invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefore, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from it.

and agrees for itself, its heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modification thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto to SAMSYS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

AND HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL INC. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SAMSYS INCORPORATED, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents may be granted. HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0812

AND IT HEREBY grants to P.E. McArdle (Registration No. 26,138), Richard A.R. Parsons (Registration No. 28,159), Philip K. Holland (Registration No. 28,172), James R. Lake (Registration No. 31,081), William B. Vass (Registration No. 36,416), Randall Mitchell (Registration No. 31,228), Roland H. Joachim (Registration No. 40,353), Ian C McMillan (Registration No. 43,390), and David J. Heller (Registration No. 43,384) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

IN	WITNESS WI	IEREOF,	the	undersigned	has	executed	this
assignment th	is1971	da	y of	April		, 2000	, at
Durham		Noi	th	Courtinu, 1	ຫ.ຮ.	Α.	

HAMEL DAVIDSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

(Corporate Seal)

By: ________

Title: President

Witness: _______

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0813